REV 1 – 2025/01/01
Certified to UL2021 and
CSA 22.2 46-13
* CETL – SPE1000 CAN Inspected.
PROJECT NAME:                                                   DATE:
ADDRESS:
ENGINEER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
SUBMITTED BY:
APPROVED BY:
Qty Tag Description Model Number Finish # of Emitters Wattage Voltage Amperage BTUs
  XL H1 – 1500W / 120V SCOSYXL-15120L1 B    W   SS 1 1500 120 12.5 5100
  XL H1 – 1125W / 208V SCOSYXL-15240L1 B    W   SS 1 1125 208 5.4 3825
  XL H1 – 1500W / 208V SCOSYXL-20240L1 B    W   SS 1 1500 208 7.2 5100
  XL H2 – 2250W / 208V SCOSYXL2-30240L1 B    W   SS 2 2250 208 10.8 7675
  XL H2 – 3000W /208V SCOSYXL2-40240L1 B    W   SS 2 3000 208 14.4 10225
  XL H2 – 4000W / 208V* SCOSYXL2-40208L1* B    W   SS 2 4000 208 19.2 13650
  XL H1 – 1500W / 240V SCOSYXL-15240L1 B    W   SS 1 1500 240 6.3 5100
  XL H1 – 2000W / 240V SCOSYXL-20240L1 B    W   SS 1 2000 240 8.3 6825
  XL H2 – 3000W / 240V SCOSYXL2-30240L1 B    W   SS 2 3000 240 12.5 10250
  XL H2 – 4000W / 240V SCOSYXL2-40240L1 B    W   SS 2 4000 240 16.7 13650
  XL H1 – 2000W / 277V SCOSYXL-20277 B    W   SS 1 2000 277 7.2 6825
  XL H2 – 4000W / 277V SCOSYXL2-40277 B    W   SS 2 4000 277 14.4 13650
SUBMITTAL DATA
SOLAIRA XL SLIM SERIES
ELECTRIC RADIANT HEATERS
2

Heater Clearances
Description Model Number
Minimum Mounting Height
(Inch [cm])
Ceiling Clearance
(Inch [cm])
Side Wall Clearance
(Inch [cm])
XL H1 – 120V SCOSYXL-15120L1 79 [200] 11.75 [30] 39.5 [100]
XL H1 – 208/240V SCOSYXL-15240L1 79 [200] 8.75 [22] 17 [43]
XL H1 – 208/240V SCOSYXL-20240L1 79/94.5 [200/240] 8.75 [22] 17/25 [43/64]
XL H2 – 208/240V SCOSYXL2-30240L1 94.5 [240] 8.75 [22] 17 [43]
XL H2 – 208V SCOSYXL2-40208L1 94.5 [240] 8.75 [22] 25 [64]
XL H2 – 240V SCOSYXL2-40240L1 94.5 [240] 8.75 [22] 17/25 [43/64]
XL H1 – 277V SCOSYXL-20277 94.5 [240] 8.75 [22] 25 [64]
XL H2 – 277V SCOSYXL-40277 94.5 [240] 8.75 [22] 25 [64]
ACCESSORIES
• Always maintain 24” clearance between heater and ceiling fans.
• When ceiling fan is dropped below front face of the heater, always
maintain 24” between edge of the beam pattern and ceiling fans.

Emitter Guard Nickel Dipped Carbon Steel Wire Cage
Ingress Protection IP-55 Resistance for Low Pressure Water Jets
Power Supply High Temperature Silicone Leads (6’7” / 2.0m) per element
COVERAGE PATTERNS
HEATER  MODEL NO.
COVERAGE WHEN
MOUNTED AT
(ft [m])
WIDTH
(ft [m])
DEPTH
(ft [m]
AVERAGE HEAT
DENSITY
(W/ FT²)
XL H1 – 1500W SCOSYXL-15120/15240 8 [2.4] 7.5 [2.3] 4.5 [1.4] 17
XL H1 – 2000W SCOSYXL-20240/20277 8 [2.4] 9 [2.7] 5.5 [1.7] 17
XL H2 – 3000W SCOSYXL-30240
8 [2.4] 11.5 [7] 7 [2.1] 20
10 [3.1] 11.5 [3.5] 6 [1.8] 16
XL H2 – 4000W SCOSYXL-40208/40240/40277
8 [2.4] 12.5 [3.8] 8.5 [2.6] 22
10 [3.1] 13.5 [4.1] 8 [2.4] 17
H1 HEATER
Single Emitter